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What’s stopping us?
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Using the Behaviour Change Wheel

Stage 1: Understand 
the behaviour

Stage 2: Identify 
intervention options

Stage 3: Identify 
intervention content and 
implementation options

Michie et al. (2014)



Stage 1: Understanding open research behaviour 
using the COM-B model

Capability
(e.g., I have the knowledge required to 

engage in open research)

Motivation
(e.g., I believe open research is a good 

thing)

Opportunity 
(e.g., I have the resources available to do 

open research)

Open 
Research 

Behaviour

Stage 1: Understand 
the behaviour



Our approach in MHSES
• In October 2022, staff and PGRs were invited to 

complete an online survey with the aim of 
understanding:

• Current open research behaviour (practices)
• Influences on open research behaviour (practices)



What open research practices are 
common?

Open 
research 

Open 
access

Pre-
registration

Open dataOpen 
materials

Open 
analysis



What influences open research 
behaviour?

Capability

Motivation

Opportunity

1 2 3 4 5



What we found: Participants (n=90)

46

18
16

1

5

0
2 2

0 0
0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

PGR Lecturer Senior
Lecturer

Reader Professor Research
Associate

Research
Fellow

Teaching
Fellow

Senior
Teaching

Fellow

Other



What we found: Extent to which staff have 
used open research repositories…
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What we found: Extent to which PGRs have 
used open research repositories…
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What we found: Extent to which participants 
perceive they have…..to engage in open research

Strongly disagree 
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What does this mean?

• There is some (but not a lot) of open research practice

• Encouraging that some indication of motivation (but could be 
higher)

• Targeting perceived Capability, Opportunity and Motivation is 
needed

Stage 1: 
Understand the 

behaviour



Our focus

Capability
Lack of knowledge and 

confidence

Motivation

Opportunity 
Lack of support

Provide information on 
how to perform the 

behaviour; role 
modelling

E.G., Series of workshops 
with range of colleagues 

across career stages

Build support (both 
social and practical)

E.G., Create a MSTeams 
community; signpost to 
information and broader 

community



Series of workshops – recorded and saved on 
Sharepoint

Coming soon

Open Data Analysis

Dr Liam Hill



Building an OR community in MHSES

• Share experiences and resources via 
MS Team 

• Signpost to excellent UoE resources

Open research at MHSES | General | Microsoft Teams

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/team/19%3A86v9tW-Lk-6uJKI4nUk9mRatEt-axUzisirkg5OBTq81%40thread.tacv2/conversations?groupId=7698c80a-ac56-4a5e-99ab-7d5114f0ba38&tenantId=2e9f06b0-1669-4589-8789-10a06934dc61


Next steps….
• Is evaluation of the approach feasible?
• More of the same – continue to build perceptions of capability, 

opportunity and motivation (recycle/ reinforce)
• Continue to use external drivers to leverage and lobby for 

prioritising open research and enhance motivation 



Thank you for listening!

Ailsa.Niven@ed.ac.uk 

To access slides 
from OSF
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